

Waitrose Stock Number	<b>54610201</b>
Name	<b>Waitrose &amp; Partners Duchy Organic Hamper</b>
Contents	Waitrose Duchy Organic Highland All Butter Shortbread Fingers 160g Waitrose Duchy Organic Orange Biscuits Coated in Dark Chocolate 100g Waitrose Duchy Organic Honey & Almond Granola 500g Waitrose Duchy Organic Tomato Chutney 300g Waitrose Duchy Organic Strawberry Preserve Extra Jam 340g Waitrose Duchy Organic Seville Orange Marmalade Thick Cut 40g Waitrose Duchy Organic Wholegrain Mustard with Honey 170g Waitrose Duchy Green Halkidiki Olives 300g Waitrose Duchy Organic Oaten Biscuits 150g Waitrose Duchy Organic English Breakfast Tea - 25 Tea Bags 62.5g Waitrose Duchy Mixed Nuts 180g Waitrose Duchy Organic Herefordshire Vintage Cider 500ml Waitrose Duchy Organic IPA 500ml
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

**DISCLAIMER**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

26/05/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	<b>150 g CARTON DUCHY ORGANIC HIGHLAND ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD ROUNDS</b>
Ingredients	Fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), salted butter (29%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt*), sugar, sea salt*, raising agent (ammonium hydrogen carbonate*) *Approved non-organic ingredients
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland - UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour-on-Spey, Banffshire, Scotland, United Kingdom/ Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Edgar Road, Elgin Moray, IV30 6YQ, Scotland, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2144kJ/512kcal
fat	26g
of which saturates	15.8g
carbohydrate	63.5g
of which sugars	24.1g
protein	5.3g
salt	0.63g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed, and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

26/05/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	<b>100 g CARTON DUCHY ORGANIC ORANGE BISCUITS COATED IN DARK CHOCOLATE</b>
Ingredients	Dark chocolate (50%) (sugar, coca mass, cocoa butter), fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), salted butter (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt*), <b>oatmeal</b> , sugar, candied orange peel (6%) (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, cane sugar, concentrated lemon juice), flavouring*, sea salt*, raising agent (ammonium hydrogen carbonate*) *Approved non-organic ingredients Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 51% minimum
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Scotland - UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour-on-Spey, Banffshire, Scotland, United Kingdom/ Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Edgar Road, Elgin Moray, IV30 6YQ, Scotland, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2172kJ/520kcal
fat	28.7g
of which saturates	17.2g
carbohydrate	57.8g
of which sugars	33.1g
protein	5.8g
salt	0.43g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed, and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Duchy Organic Honey & Almond Granola
Ingredients	organic <b>oat</b> flakes (64%), organic flaked <b>almonds</b> (6%), organic rapeseed oil, organic sugar, organic honey (4%), organic pumpkin seeds, organic sunflower seeds, organic golden linseed, organic apple juice concentrate, organic black treacle.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	500g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. To keep fresh fold down inner bag after use. For best before date see top of pack.
Manufacturer's name and address	Life Health Foods Ltd (Pioneer Foods UK Ltd) 2 Southgate Way, Orton Southgate, Peterborough, PE2 6YG
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1927kj/460kcal
fat	19.1g
of which saturates	2.1g
carbohydrate	56.5g
of which sugars	13.9g
protein	12.6g
salt	0.08g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Tomato Chutney
Ingredients	Organic freshly chopped tomatoes (38%), organic onion, organic raw cane sugar, organic apple, organic cider vinegar, organic dates, water*, organic tomato paste, organic garlic, sea salt*, organic chopped red chilli, organic ground allspice, organic ground black pepper, organic ground ginger *approved non organic ingredient
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 6 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 ORD UK
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	492/116 kJ/kcal
fat	0.3 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	27 g/ml
of which sugars	25.5g/ml
protein	0.7 g/ml
salt	1.74 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y



Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

31/05/2023

Version No. V3

Name	Duchy Organic Strawberry extra jam preserve
Ingredients	Strawberries, sugar, concentrated lemon juice, gelling agent(pectin)* *Approved non-organic ingredient
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Somerset Cuisine. Tylers End. Somerset TA9 4JS
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1176 / 277 kj/kcal
fat	0.7 g/ml
of which saturates	0.2 g/ml
carbohydrate	66.7 g/ml
of which sugars	62.3 g/ml
protein	<0.5 g/ml
salt	0.0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

31/05/2023

Version No. V3

Name	Duchy Organic Seville Orange Marmalade
Ingredients	Sugar, Seville Oranges, gelling agent(pectin)* *Approved non-organic ingredient
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	Manufactured in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Somerset Cuisine. Tylers End. Somerset TA9 4JS
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1152 / 271 kj/kcal
fat	0.9 g/ml
of which saturates	0.3 g/ml
carbohydrate	64.7 g/ml
of which sugars	59.7 g/ml
protein	<0.5 g/ml
salt	0.03 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Wholegrain Mustard With Honey
Ingredients	Water*, Organic cider vinegar, Organic brown <b>mustard</b> seeds (15%), Organic yellow <b>mustard</b> seeds (13%), Organic honey (10%), Organic Dijon Mustard (10%) (water*, <b>mustard</b> seeds, spirit vinegar, salt), Organic sugar, Sea salt*, Organic lemon juice, Organic black peppercorns, Organic chillies. *Approved non- organic ingredient
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	170g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated at below 5°C and consume within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	The Tracklement Co Ltd, Whitewalls, Easton Grey, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 ORD UK
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	936/224 kJ/kcal
fat	11.1 g/ml
of which saturates	2.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	19.5 g/ml
of which sugars	17.2 g/ml
protein	8.7 g/ml
salt	3.04 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

21.06.23

Version No.:V2

Name	Duchy Organic Whole Greek Halkidiki Olives
Ingredients	Halkidiki olives (55%), water, salt, organic lemon juice, acidity regulator (citric acid).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	300g (165g drained)
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerate below 5 degrees c and consume within 14 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	1st Km National Road Agrinio Karpenisi Agrinio 30100
Instructions for use	Ready to Eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	520/127kj/kcal
fat	13.0 g/ml
of which saturates	1.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	<0.5 g/ml
of which sugars	0.0 g/ml
protein	0.7g/ml
salt	3.21 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y/N
Suitable for vegans	Y/N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N



Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

26/05/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	<b>150 g CARTON DUCHY ORGANIC HIGHLAND ALL BUTTER SHORTBREAD ROUNDS</b>
Ingredients	Fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), salted butter (29%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt*), sugar, sea salt*, raising agent (ammonium hydrogen carbonate*) *Approved non-organic ingredients
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland - UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour-on-Spey, Banffshire, Scotland, United Kingdom/ Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Edgar Road, Elgin Moray, IV30 6YQ, Scotland, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2144kJ/512kcal
fat	26g
of which saturates	15.8g
carbohydrate	63.5g
of which sugars	24.1g
protein	5.3g
salt	0.63g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed, and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Duchy Organic English Breakfast 25 Teabags
Ingredients	Tea (100%)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	62.5g
Country of Origin	Product of several countries
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best before end date see base of pack.
Manufacturer's name and address	Ringtons Ltd, Balliol Business Park, Longbenton, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE12 8EW
Instructions for use	How to make the perfect cup. Use one bag per person. Pour freshly boiled water onto the tea bag in your cup or teapot. Leave to infuse for at least 3 minutes, longer if you prefer a stronger cup of tea. Enjoy with or without milk.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml <b>N/A for tea</b>
energy	kj/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Y/N</b>
Suitable for vegans	<b>Y/N</b>

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y/N
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

20.06.2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Duchy Organic Herefordshire Vintage Cider
Ingredients	Cider, Water, Organic Sugar, Malic Acid, <b>Potassium Metabisulphite</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	500ml
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	H. Weston & Sons Ltd, The Bounds, Much Marcle, Ledbury, Herefordshire, HR8 2NQ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	150 kj/ 36 kcal
fat	N/A g/ml
of which saturates	N/A g/ml
carbohydrate	2.0 g/ml
of which sugars	2.0 g/ml
protein	N/A g/ml
salt	N/A g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Alc 5.0% Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Duchy Organic India Pale Ale
Ingredients	Contains: gluten ( <b>barley</b> ).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	500 ml e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Marstons Beer Company, Marston's PLC, Shobnall Road, Burton on Trent, Staffordshire, United Kingdom, DE14 2BW
Instructions for use	Single use, consume once opened
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	189/45 kj/kcal
fat	n/a
of which saturates	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a
of which sugars	n/a
protein	n/a
salt	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	5.2% abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y



Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

23/08/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Organic Mixed nuts
Ingredients	<b>Almonds (35%), hazelnuts (30%), Brazil nuts (20%), walnuts (15%).</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds.
Net Quantity	180 g e
Country of Origin	More than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container for freshness and consume within two weeks to maintain quality.
Manufacturer's name and address	Besana UK Ltd - Bluestem Rd, Ransomes Industrial Estate, Ipswich IP3 9RR, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2669 kj/ 647kcal
fat	58.9 g
of which saturates	6.8 g
carbohydrate	7.2 g
of which sugars	3.7 g
protein	9.8 g
salt	0.0 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

29/09/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	<b>150 g CARTON ORGANIC OATEN BISCUITS</b>
Ingredients	<b>Oatmeal</b> 68%), salted butter (14%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt*), sugar, fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate*, iron*, niacin*, thiamin*), sea salt*, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate*) * Approved non-organic ingredients
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold.	
May contain statements	May contain nuts
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland - UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Aberlour-on-Spey, Banffshire, Scotland, United Kingdom/ Walker's Shortbread Ltd, Edgar Road, Elgin Moray, IV30 6YQ, Scotland, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	Ready to consume
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1878kj/448kcal
fat	17.1g
of which saturates	8.4g
carbohydrate	60.9g
of which sugars	10.7g
protein	9g
salt	1.30g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here